3/13/24, 3:47 PM GloWear 8388 4-in-1 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket Parka with Black Bottom - Type R, Class 3/2 | Ergodyne

TENac10US

ergodyne
. WORK GEAT,

AKLEIN TOOLS. coMPANY
WWW.ERGODYNE.COM

GloWear 8388 4-in-1 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket Parka with
Black Bottom - Type R, Class 3/2

FEATURES

o 4-IN-1JACKET - Wear with the fleece liner zipped in, the shell on its own, the fleece liner
on its own or zip off the quilted sleeves to wear as a vest

o WEATHER-RESISTANT - Wind-resistant and waterproof 300D oxford with PU coating for
protection from the elements

o FULLY TAPED SEAMS - Taped and bonded seams lock out water
o HIGH VISIBILITY - Bright fluorescent with 2 reflective tape for low-light and nighttime

visibility
ANSI CLASS CLASS 3
ANSI TYPE TYPER
CLOSURE SNAP/BUTTON, ZIPPER
CONSTRUCTION BLACK BOTTOM, INSULATED, REMOVABLE SLEEVES
INSULATION 100G
JACKET LENGTH THIGH LENGTH
MATERIALS POLYESTER
POCKETS/HOLDERS 5 POCKETS, EXTERIOR POCKETS, BADGE HOLDER, CELL
PHONE POCKET, MIC TAB(S), PEN POCKET
— :'G':‘"S'“'”" _ . PRODUCT FEATURES MACHINE WASHABLE, REFLECTIVE TAPE
PRODUCT TYPE JACKET
PROTECTION COLD TEMPERATURE PROTECTION, HIGH VISIBILITY,
REFLECTIVE, WATERPROOF, WIND RESISTANT
REFLECTIVE TAPE 3M, SEWN ON
. RISK/INJURY COLD STRESS, LOW VISIBILITY
s STANDARDS/COMPLIANGE  ANSI/ISEA 107-2020
STYLE DRAWSTRING HOOD, TUCK-AWAY HOOD
TECHNOLOGY IM™ THINSULATE™
TYPE/CLASS TYPER CLASS 3

ORDER MULTIPLES

ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF: 1

See below for available item SKUs.

For more information and full size images, visit https://www.ergodyne.com/glowear-
8388-4-in-1-hi-vis-winter-jacket-parka-black-bottom-type-r-class-3-2

ITEMS ITEMS

https://www.ergodyne.com/product-specs/1715 1/2


https://www.ergodyne.com/glowear-8388-4-in-1-hi-vis-winter-jacket-parka-black-bottom-type-r-class-3-2
https://www.ergodyne.com/glowear-8388-4-in-1-hi-vis-winter-jacket-parka-black-bottom-type-r-class-3-2

3/13/24, 3:47 PM

ITEM #
25532
25533
25534
25535
25536
25531
25538
25539

GOLOR
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME

GloWear 8388 4-in-1 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket Parka with Black Bottom - Type R, Class 3/2 | Ergodyne

SIZE
S

M

L
XL
2L
ML
4XL
SXL

https://www.ergodyne.com/product-specs/1715

ITEM #
25552
25553
25554
25555
25556
25557
25558
25559

GOLOR

ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE

SIZE
N

M

L
XL
2
KL
4XL
oXL

2/2



