















For more information and full size images, visit https://www.ergodyne.com/glowear-8388-4-in-1-hi-vis-winter-jacket-parka-black-bottom-type-r-class-3-2

ITEMS

Black Bottom - Type R, Class 3/2 FEATURES

GloWear 8388 4-in-1 Hi-Vis Winter Jacket Parka with

- 4-IN-1 JACKET Wear with the fleece liner zipped in, the shell on its own, the fleece liner
 on its own or zip off the quilted sleeves to wear as a vest
- WEATHER-RESISTANT Wind-resistant and waterproof 300D oxford with PU coating for protection from the elements
- FULLY TAPED SEAMS Taped and bonded seams lock out water
- HIGH VISIBILITY Bright fluorescent with 2" reflective tape for low-light and nighttime visibility

SPECIFICATIONS	
ANSI CLASS	CLASS 3
ANSI TYPE	TYPE R
CLOSURE	SNAP/BUTTON, ZIPPER
CONSTRUCTION	BLACK BOTTOM, INSULATED, REMOVABLE SLEEVES
INSULATION	100G
JACKET LENGTH	THIGH LENGTH
MATERIALS	POLYESTER
POCKETS/HOLDERS	5 POCKETS, EXTERIOR POCKETS, BADGE HOLDER, CELL PHONE POCKET, MIC TAB(S), PEN POCKET
PRODUCT FEATURES	MACHINE WASHABLE, REFLECTIVE TAPE
PRODUCT TYPE	JACKET
PROTECTION	COLD TEMPERATURE PROTECTION, HIGH VISIBILITY, REFLECTIVE, WATERPROOF, WIND RESISTANT
REFLECTIVE TAPE	3M, SEWN ON
RISK/INJURY	COLD STRESS, LOW VISIBILITY
STANDARDS/COMPLIANCE	ANSI/ISEA 107-2020
STYLE	DRAWSTRING HOOD, TUCK-AWAY HOOD
TECHNOLOGY	3M™ THINSULATE™
TYPE/CLASS	TYPE R CLASS 3

ORDER MULTIPLES

ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF:

See below for available item SKUs.

ITEMS

1

ITEM #	COLOR	SIZE	ITEM #	COLOR	SIZE
25532	LIME	S	25552	ORANGE	\$
25533	LIME	M	25553	ORANGE	М
25534	LIME	L	25554	ORANGE	L
25535	LIME	XL	25555	ORANGE	XL
25536	LIME	2XL	25556	ORANGE	2XL
25537	LIME	3XL	25557	ORANGE	3XL
25538	LIME	4XL	25558	ORANGE	4XL
25539	LIME	5XI	25559	ORANGE	5XI